

ITEM NO.14 + 51

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25867/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2022 in WP No. 2347/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SYEDA AARIFA ZEHRA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124776/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124777/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124781/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.124774/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.124779/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH**Diary no. 9117 of 2022**

(for admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing OT and permission to file SLP)

Date : 09-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury, AOR
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
Mohd. Aslam, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad Parvez, Adv.
Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amir K., Adv.
Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters along with SLP (C) No. 5236 of 2022 (& Batch) [which is scheduled to be listed on 12.09.2022 at 02.00 PM].

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**